ROSENBERG KLEIN AND LEE

410 461 3067 P.01

MR2707-331

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offic
	'S ONLY
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
I. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	
CHAO-HSUAN CHUANG CHING-HSIANG YANG CHENG-HSUAN FAN HUNG-CHE CHOU	Name: RICHTEK TECHNOLOGY CORP.
11/9/2009; 11/6/2009 Execution Date(s) 11/6/2009; 11/9/2009	Street Address: 5F, NO. 20, TAI YUEN STREET. CHUPEI CITY
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: HSINCHU 310
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>TAIWAN, R.O.C.</u> Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ttached? ☐Yes ✔No 6. Total number of a <u>pplications</u> and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:1
Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: <u>Rosenberg, Klein & Lee</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive,	Enclosed
Suite 101	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Ellicott City	8. Payment Information
State: MDZip: 21043	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>410-465-6678</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>18-2011</u>
Fax Number: <u>410-461-3067</u>	
Email Address: <u>_rki@rklpatlaw.com</u>	Authorized User Name
9. Signature 11/ + V	11/17/2009
Signature	Date
Morton J. Rosenberg Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover she	

700423240

PATENT REEL: 023559 FRAME: 0850

CH \$40.00 182011 12591079

1

۰.

v

• ;

NOV-18-2009 13:59

This Assignment spreament is applicable to an invention entitled (invention title) NEGATIVE LOCK LOOP AND CONTROL. METHOD FOR A FLIPACK VOLTAGE CONVERTER The PATENT RORMS for the invention, secured by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment [Check ont)] []] Patent Application for this invention, secured by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment []]] (Check ont)] []]] Patent Application for this invention, secured by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment []]]] (Check ont)] []]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]
The PATENT RUGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (Check one) (
(Check one) □ Patent Application for this fivention: executed by the ASSIGNOR(i) concurrently with this Assignment □ U.S. Patent Application for this fivention: executed by the ASSIGNOR(i) concurrently with this Assignment □ U.S. Patent Application for this fivention: executed by the ASSIGNOR(i) concurrently with this Assignment □ U.S. Patent Application identified above. The FAFENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (check one) □ U.S. Patent rights only Word(vide Patent rights only Word(vide Patent rights only (Full name of first assigner) Chan-Hisam Chunne. (Address) 6E. No. 335-11. Boeil St. Inbeic City. Hisinghu Couny 302. Taiwan, R.O.C. (Full name of ford assigner, if any) Chang-Hisam Fam (Address) No. 34. Lane 210. Sec. 1. Jhuanging Rd, Tuoruan City, Taoyuan Couny 303. Taiwan, R.O.C. (Full name of forth assigner) (Address) (Address) No. 34. Lane 210. Sec. 1. Jhuang-Chu Chun. (Address) No. 34. Lane 210. Sec. 1. Jhuang-Chu Chun. (Address) No. 34. Lane 210. Sec. 1. Jhuang-Chu Chun. (Address) No. 34. Lane 210. Sec. 1. Jhuang-Chu Chun. (Address) No. 34. Lane 210. Sec. 1. Jhuang-Chu Chun. (Address) No. 34. Lane 210. Sec. 1. Jhuang-Chu Chun. (Addres
(check one) □ U.S. Patent rights only □ V.S. Patent Application identified above. Patent Application identified above. The ASSIGNORG (if prefered to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of first assignor) <u>Chae-Heam Change</u> . (Address) <u>of L.N. 535:11. Bool St. Jubel City. Hsinghu Courty 302, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> (Full name of first assignor) <u>Chae-Heam Change</u> . (Address) <u>No. 34. Lane 210. See. 1. Jhuangjing Rd., Tauvuan City, Tauvan Courty 330, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> (Full name of first assignor, if any) <u>Chang-Heam Change</u> . (Address) <u>No. 34. Lane 210. See. 1. Jhuangjing Rd., Tauvuan City, Tauvan Courty 330, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> (Full name of fourth assignor, if any) <u>Chang-Heam Fan</u> (Address) <u>No. 34.1. Beels and Rd. Hakuo Shinze, Heinche Courty 303, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> (Full name of fourth assignor, if any) <u>Hine-Cho Chou</u> (Address) <u>No. 34.17, Beelsing Rd. Jiakume Township, Pingung Courty 331, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) <u>ELCHTEK TECHNOLOGY CORP.</u> (Address of Assignee) <u>Chart Heam Street. Chupei City, Hsinchu. 310 Taiwan R.O.C.</u> The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Check one) □ an individual □ a partnership □ a Corporation of <u>Taiwan R.O.C.</u> (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) □ an individual □ a partnership □ a Corporation of <u>Silvan R.O.C.</u> (State or Country) The Additional assignees are being named on separatcly numbered sheets attached bereto. The ASSIGNOR(s), in consideration of S1.00 pid by the ASSIGNEE; beir auccessors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal Intervely assign the Glowing to cach ASSIGNEE; beir auccessors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal Intervely assign the Glowing to cach ASSIGNEE; beir auccessors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal Intervely assign the Glowing to cach ASSIGNEE; beir auccessors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal intervely in any the SIGNOR(S) hereiry ap
(check one) □ U.S. Patent rights only □ V.S. Patent Application identified above. Patent Application identified above. The ASSIGNORG (if prefered to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of first assignor) <u>Chae-Heam Change</u> . (Address) <u>of L.N. 535:11. Bool St. Jubel City. Hsinghu Courty 302, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> (Full name of first assignor) <u>Chae-Heam Change</u> . (Address) <u>No. 34. Lane 210. See. 1. Jhuangjing Rd., Tauvuan City, Tauvan Courty 330, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> (Full name of first assignor, if any) <u>Chang-Heam Change</u> . (Address) <u>No. 34. Lane 210. See. 1. Jhuangjing Rd., Tauvuan City, Tauvan Courty 330, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> (Full name of fourth assignor, if any) <u>Chang-Heam Fan</u> (Address) <u>No. 34.1. Beels and Rd. Hakuo Shinze, Heinche Courty 303, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> (Full name of fourth assignor, if any) <u>Hine-Cho Chou</u> (Address) <u>No. 34.17, Beelsing Rd. Jiakume Township, Pingung Courty 331, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) <u>ELCHTEK TECHNOLOGY CORP.</u> (Address of Assignee) <u>Chart Heam Street. Chupei City, Hsinchu. 310 Taiwan R.O.C.</u> The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Check one) □ an individual □ a partnership □ a Corporation of <u>Taiwan R.O.C.</u> (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) □ an individual □ a partnership □ a Corporation of <u>Silvan R.O.C.</u> (State or Country) The Additional assignees are being named on separatcly numbered sheets attached bereto. The ASSIGNOR(s), in consideration of S1.00 pid by the ASSIGNEE; beir auccessors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal Intervely assign the Glowing to cach ASSIGNEE; beir auccessors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal Intervely assign the Glowing to cach ASSIGNEE; beir auccessors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal Intervely assign the Glowing to cach ASSIGNEE; beir auccessors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal intervely in any the SIGNOR(S) hereiry ap
⊠ worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignes shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date any U.S. Patent Application i definition above. (Full name of first assignor) Chao-Huam Ohame. (Address) No. 34. Lane 210. See. 1. Jhuanejing Rd. Tauvuan City. Tauvuan County 330. Taiwan, R.O.C. (Full name of first assignor) Chang-Huam Pan (Address) No. 34. Lane 210. See. 1. Jhuanejing Rd. Tauvuan City. Tauvuan County 330. Taiwan, R.O.C. (Full name of forith assignor, if any) Cheng-Huam Pan (Address) No. 34. Lane 210. See. 1. Jhuanejing Rd. Tauvuan City. Tauvuan County 330. Taiwan, R.O.C. (Full name of forith assignor, if any) Cheng-Huam Pan (Address) No. 34-17. Beising Rd. Jiadung Townshin, Plastung County 331. Taiwan, R.O.C. (Full name of forith assigner) (No. 34-17. Beising Rd. Jiadung Townshin, Plastung County 931. Taiwan, R.O.C. (Name of Assignee) County Cy CORP. (Address of Assignee) County Cy CORP. (Address of Assignee) Site or Country) The first ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of assignee) (Check one) a in individual a partnership a a Corporation of Taiwan R.O.C. (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE i
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Address) <u>66</u> , No. 235-11, Boeal St. Jhubei City, Hsinchu County 302, Taiyan, R.O.C. (Full name of second assignor, if any) <u>Ching-Hsinne Yana</u> (Address) <u>No. 24</u> , Lane 210, See. 1, Jhuangjing, Rd. Tauvaan City, Tauyaan County 330, Taiyan, R.O.C. (Full name of third assignor, if any) <u>Ching-Hsinne Yana</u> (Address) <u>No. 24</u> , Lane 210, See. 1, Jhuangjing, Rd. Tauvaan City, Tauyaan County 330, Taiyan, R.O.C. (Full name of third assignor, if any) <u>Ching-Hsinne Han</u> (Address) <u>No. 24</u> , Lane 210, See. 1, Jhuangjing, Rd. Tauvaan City, Tauyaan, R.O.C. (Full name of fourth assignor, if any) <u>Hane-Che Chou</u> (Address) <u>No. 24-17</u> , Beising Rd, Jiadune Township, Plagung County 231, Taiwan, R.O.C. (Full name of fourth assignor, if any) <u>Hane-Che Chou</u> (Address) <u>No. 34-17</u> , Beising Rd, Jiadune Township, Plagung County 231, Taiwan, R.O.C. (Full name of fourth assigner) if ErcEnvol.OOY CORP. (Address of Assignee) <u>SE</u> . No. 20. Tai Yuen Street. Chupei City, Hsinchu, 310 Taiwan R.O.C. (Address of Assignee) <u>SE</u> . No. 20. Tai Yuen Street. Chupei City, Hsinchu, 310 Taiwan R.O.C. (Address of Assignee) <u>SE</u> . No. 20. Tai Yuen Street. Chupei City, Hsinchu, 310 Taiwan R.O.C. (Address of Assignee) <u>SE</u> . No. 20. Tai Yuen Street. Chupei City, Hsinchu, 310 Taiwan R.O.C. (Address of Assignee) <u>SE</u> . No. 20. Tai Yuen Street. Chupei City, Hsinchu, 310 Taiwan R.O.C. (Address of Assignee) <u>SE</u> . No. 20. Tai Yuen Street Chupei City, Hsinchu, 310 Taiwan R.O.C. (Address of Assignee) <u>SE</u> . No. 20. Tai Yuen Street Chupei City, Hsinchu, 310 Taiwan R.O.C. (Check one) <u>a</u> a partnership <u>septentship</u> (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) <u>a</u> a individual <u>septeneses are being named on separately numbered sheets attached bereto</u> . The ASSIGNOR(s), in consideration of 51.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE (and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to cach ASSIGNEE (is the aud anet septentis patient applications; and the r
(Full name of first assigner) <u>Chue-Hsuan Chuene</u> (Address) <u>6F</u> , No. 535-11, Boesi SL, Jhubel Citt, Hsinchu Counov 302, Taiwan, R.O.C. (Full name of second assigner, if any) <u>Chene-Hsuan Fan</u> (Address) <u>No. 34</u> , Lane 210, See, L. Jhumening Rd, Tauvan Citv, Taoyuan County 330, Taiwan, R.O.C. (Full name of fourth assigner, if any) <u>Chene-Hsuan Fan</u> (Address) <u>No. 267</u> , See, Z. Zhoneshan Rd, Hukou Shiane, Hainchu County 303, Taiwan, R.O.C. (Full name of fourth assigner, if any) <u>Linez-Che Chou</u> (Address) <u>No. 34-17</u> , Beising Rd, Jiadune Townshin, Pingrung County 931, Taiwan, R.O.C. (The Iname of Assignee) <u>Chane-Cher Chou</u> (Address) <u>No. 34-17</u> , Beising Rd, Jiadune Townshin, Pingrung County 931, Taiwan, R.O.C. (The second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) (Address of Assignee)
(Full name of second assigner, if any) <u>Chine-Hsiane Yane</u> (Address) <u>No. 34. Lane 210. Sec. 1. Jhuanging Rd. Tauvuan City, Taoyuan Couny 330, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> (Full name of third assigner, if any) <u>Cheng-Hsuan Fan</u> (Address) <u>No. 261. Sec. 2. Zhoneshan Rd. Hukou Shiane, Hsinche County 303, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> (Full name of fourth assigner, if any) <u>Hune-Chec Chou</u> (Address) <u>No. 34.17. Besing Rd. Jiaduna Township, Pingtung County 301, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> (Full name of fourth assigner, if any) <u>Hune-Chec Chou</u> (Address) <u>No. 34.17. Besing Rd. Jiaduna Township, Pingtung County 931, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) <u>ELCHTEK TECHNOLOGY CORP.</u> (Address of Assignee) <u>Counce of Assignee</u>) (Check one) <u>a nindividual</u> <u>a partnership</u> <u>a corporation of <u>Counce</u> (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check or Country) Childional assignees are being named on separatoly numbered sheets attached hereto. The ASSIGNORG), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, beir successors and assignee: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interver in and to the carine right, title and interver in a do to the PATENT RIGHTS in the inventi</u>
(Address) No. 34, Lane 210. Sec. 1, Jhuangjing Rd., Tauvaan City, Taoyaan County 330, Taiwan, R.O.C. (Full name of third assignor, if any) Cheng-Hsuan Fan (Address) No. 267, Sec. 2, Zhongshan Rd., Hukou Shiane, Hsinchu County 303, Taiwan, R.O.C. (Full name of fourth assignor, if any) Hinz-Che Chou. (Address) No. 34-17. Beising Rd., Jiadum Townshin, Pingung County 331, Taiwan, R.O.C. The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) BICHTEK TECHNOLOGY CORP. (Address of Assignee) Intervent Street, Chupei City, Hsinchu, 310 Taiwan R.O.C. (Name of assignee) Intervent Street, Chupei City, Hsinchu, 310 Taiwan R.O.C. (Name of Assignee) Intervent Street, Chupei City, Hsinchu, 310 Taiwan R.O.C. (Name of Assignee) Intervent R.O.C. (Address of Assignee) Intervent R.O.C. (Address of Assignee) Intervent R.O.C. (Address of Assignee) Intervent R.O.C. (Check one) In an individual In a partnership Intervent R.O.C. (Check one) In an individual Intervent and the entire right, title and interest in and other continuity in a corporation of 1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their succe
(Full name of third assignor, if any) Cheng-Hauan Fan (Address) No. 261, Sec. 2. Zhoneshan Rd., Hukou Shiane, Hsinchu County 303, Taiyaqr, R.O.C. (Full name of fourth assignor, if any) Hunz-Che Chou. (Address) No. 34-17, Beising Rd., Jiadune Townshin, Pingtung County 331, Taiwan, R.O.C. The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) SF. No. 20, Tai Yuan Straet, Chupel City, Hsinchu, 310 Taiwan R.O.C. The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of assignee) (Address of Assignee) SF. No. 20, Tai Yuan Straet, Chupel City, Hsinchu, 310 Taiwan R.O.C. The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of assignee)
(Full name of third assigner, if any) Cheng-Hsum Fan (Address) No. 267, Sec. 2. Zhomeshan Rd., Hukou Shiane, Hsinchu County 303, Taiyan, R.O.C. (Full name of fourth assigner, if any) Hunz-Che Chou (Address) No. 34-7, Betsing Rd., Jiadum Township, Pinstung County 931, Taiwan, R.O.C. The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) SE. No. 20, Tai Yuen Street, Chupei City, Hsinchu, 310 Taiwan R.O.C. (Address) Assignee)
(Full name of fourth assigner. if any) Hunz-Che Chou. (Address) No. 34-17. Beising Rd., Jiadume Township, Pinstung County 931. Taiwan, R.O.C. The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) (Address) SECOND STREET FOR TECHNOLOGY CORP. (Address of Assignee) SECOND STREET FOR TECHNOLOGY CORP. (Address of Assignee) The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of assignee) (Address of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) (Address of Assignee) (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(s), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowtedged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their auccessors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the ontire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 19, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. An equ
(Address) No. 34-17. Beising Rd., Jiadung Township, Pingtung County 931. Taiwan, R.O.C. The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) SE No. 20. Tai Vuen Street. Chupei City. Hsinchu. 310 Taiwan R.O.C. (Address of Assignee) SE No. 20. Tai Vuen Street. Chupei City. Hsinchu. 310 Taiwan R.O.C.
(Address) No. 34-17. Beising Rd., Jiadung Township, Pingtung County 931. Taiwan, R.O.C. The Hirst ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignce) JE No. 20. Tai Yuen Street. Chupei City. Hsinchu. 310 Taiwan R.O.C. (Address of Assignce) (Check one) a partnership Mathematical Control (Check one) a partnership Mathematical Control (Check one) a nindividual a partnership (Check one) a nindividual a partnership (Check one) a nindividual a partnership (Check one) a individual a partnership (Check one) Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached bereto. The ASSIGNOR(s) in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors and assign: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the carter right
(Name of Assignee) <u>RICHTEK TECHNOLOGY ČORP.</u> (Address of Assignee) <u>St. No. 20. Tai Yuen Street. Chupei City, Hsinchu, 310 Taiwan R.O.C.</u> The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of assignee)
(Address of Assignee) <u>5F. No. 20. Tai Yuen Street. Chupei City. Hsinchu. 310 Taiwan R.O.C.</u> The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of assignee) (Address of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership a corporation of <u>Taiwan R.O.C.</u> (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership Check one) an individual (Check one) (State or Country) (State or Country) (Check one) Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. The ASSIGNOR(s), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, tille and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all continuations, continuations ⁻¹ as 51 (S), 19, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and resting applications exacted and all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and regular proceedings, sign all lavdil papers, execute all divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, network, and regular proceedings, sign all lavdil papers, execute all divisional continuation-in-part, substitute, nenewal, reexamination, and regular proceed
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of assignee) (Address of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership
(Name of assignee) (Address of Assignee) (Address of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a a partnership X a Corporation of Taiwan R.O.C. (Check one) an individual a a partnership (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) (Check one) a notividual a a partnership (State or Country) Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached bereto. The ASSIGNOR(s). in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigne: uhe full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, tille and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all continuations, continuations, -im-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and pattern applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) arespecting said interest in the entire right, tille and interest, for the sole use and e
(Address of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) a partnership a corporation of Taiwan R.O.C. (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) (Check one) an individual a partnership (State or Country) Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. The ASSIGNOR(s). in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the cntre right, tille and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention. all continuations, continuations.in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) of an equal interest in the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s), or their regresentaives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said interent of said ASSIGNEE(s), or their regresentaives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said interent ob issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), made all righthil oaths and generally do everything neces
(Check one) ☐ an individual ☐ a partnership ☐ a Corporation of <u>Taiwan R.O.C.</u> (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) ☐ an individual ☐ a partnership ☐ a Corporation of <u>(State or Country)</u> The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) ☐ an individual ☐ a partnership ☐ a Corporation of <u>(State or Country)</u> ☐ Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached bereto. The ASSIGNOR(s). in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE; and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination, end reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), made all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid asiGNORE(s), their successors and assigns.
(Check one) ☐ an individual ☐ a partnership ☐ a Corporation of <u>Taiwan R.O.C.</u> (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) ☐ an individual ☐ a partnership ☐ a Corporation of <u>(State or Country)</u> The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) ☐ an individual ☐ a partnership ☐ a Corporation of <u>(State or Country)</u> ☐ Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached bereto. The ASSIGNOR(s). in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE; and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination, end reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), made all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid asiGNORE(s), their successors and assigns.
a partnership a Corporation of <u>Taiwam R.Q.C.</u> (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of
(State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of
The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of
a partnership a Corporation of
In a Corporation of
 Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. The ASSIGNOR(s), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Director of Patents and Erademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), made all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.
The ASSIGNOR(s), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), made all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.
acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), made all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid assid ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), made all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid assid ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.
 continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), made all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid asid ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), made all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid asid ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.
 Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), made all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid asid ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.
Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), made all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.
respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), made all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.
said ASSIGNEE(s), made all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.
to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Chao Itsuan Churry, 2009. 11.9.
(Signature of sole or first assignor) θ (Date)
(Signature of second assignor, if and)
(Signature of third assignor, if any), (Date)
Hun Ch. day >009 11 G
(Date)

RECORDED: 11/18/2009

PATENT REEL: 023559 FRAME: 0851. ଜ୍ଞ

.